in resolving complex legal issues concerning 
Company property and ensuring its protection. 

http://www.tciil.in

His substantial efforts and contributions have 
consistently added value to the Company’s 
operations and growth.

ii)	 Past remuneration: His last drawn salary was 
around Rs. 1,47,72,000/- (Rupees One Crore 
Forty Seven Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand 
only) per annum. It includes bonus of Rs. 75 
lakhs, which is payable at the end of three 
years of his tenure i.e. in March 2025.

iii)	 Recognition or awards: Nil 

iv)	 Job profile and his suitability: As a Whole-
time Director of the Company, his continuous